West Va. Wesleyan (1-10,0-6 MEC) -vs- Salem (WV) (7-4,0-0 DIl Independent)
12/13/21 at T. Edward Davis Gymnasium, Salem, WV

Date: 12/13/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g :Pg"4 West Va. Wesleyan 34 41 75

Site: T. Edward Davis Gymnasium, Salem, WV Salem (WV) 39 46 85

West Va. Wesleyan 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Hibbitt,Jayden * 40 8-18 0-1 2-2 0-7 7 4 0 2 0 0 18

14  McGrew,Braeden * 40 4-13 2-6 2-2 1-3 4 3 6 2 0 2 12

11  Craven Jr.,Anthony * 20 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0] 0 8

02 Moran,Shawn * 25 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 (0] 1 5

42  lbukunoluwa,John * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

20 Slone,Tyler 24 7-9 4-4 1-1 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 19

15 Anderson,Jalen 20 4-9 0-1 1-2 3-0 3 1 4 1 0 0 9

05 Pope,Tommie 15 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 8-18 7-9 10-17 27 12 15 10 1 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 17-36  47.22 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 30-64 46.9 % 8-18 44.4% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 O

Salem (WV) 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Hale,Fonz * 35 9-16 4-8 6-6 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 0 28

11  Tanner,Barron * 31 9-12 6-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 24

02 Howard Jr.,Tobias * 35 3-10 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 2 (0] 1 9

01 Smith,Rodney * 31 3-7 0-3 0-2 0-5 5 2 4 1 (0] 1 6

00 Bell,Darius * 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 4

04 Barley,Kapone 21 4-9 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 9

24  Kapek,Tadeas 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 2 0 4

35 Gue,Felix 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 (0] 0 1

15 Smith,Stan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-59 14-32 7-10 6-20 26 11 21 10 2 4 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-33 48.48 % 7-16 43.75 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 16-26 61.54 % 7-16  43.75 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 32-59 54.2% 14-32 43.8% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salem (WV)

REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by MORAN,SHAWN
ASSIST by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN
REBOUND OFF by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN
REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SHAWN
TURNOVER by MORAN,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
ASSIST by MCGREW,BRAEDEN
FOUL by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN

SUB IN by SLONE,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

19:44

19:28 3-0

19:08
18:43
18:32
18:20

18:07
17:59
17:59

17:51 3-2

17:37
17:09
16:42 5-2
16:23
16:22
16:18
16:09
15:54 5-4
15:27
15:19 5-6
14:54
14:54
14:54
14:54
14:44 5-8
14:32
14:17

13:59

13:48
13:41 5-10
13:24 7-10

12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:42 9-10

V3

Vi

V3

Vi

H1

H3

H5
H3

H1

MISS 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,BARRON
TURNOVER by HALE,FONZ

STEAL by SMITH,RODNEY

GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,BARRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HOWARD JR., TOBIAS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS
TURNOVER by TANNER,BARRON

MISS 3PTR by HALE,FONZ

FOUL by BELL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALE,FONZ

SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
SUB IN by GUE,FELIX
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALE,FONZ

REBOUND DEF by GUE,FELIX

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RODNEY

REBOUND OFF by GUE,FELIX

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
SUB OUT by HALE,FONZ

SUB IN by BARLEY,KAPONE

SUB IN by SMITH,STAN



REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,BRAEDEN
TURNOVER by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SLONE,TYLER
ASSIST by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

FOUL by SLONE,TYLER

SUB OUT by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by MORAN,SHAWN
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCGREW,BRAEDEN
GOOD FT by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SLONE,TYLER
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SLONE,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by SLONE,TYLER

ASSIST by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:25
11:55
11:47
11:20
11:01

10:39

10:21
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:09

10:04

09:58
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:32

09:15
09:04
08:47

08:36
08:19
07:55
07:51
07:42

07:17

06:52

06:45

06:26
06:10
05:49

05:20
05:12
05:12
05:12

9-13

11-13
11-16

14-16

15-16
16-16
16-19
19-19

19-22
21-22

21-24

23-24

23-26
25-26

27-26

30-26

H 4

H2
H5

H2

H1

H3

H3
H1

H3

H1

H3
H1

Vi

V 4

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RODNEY((in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON

ASSIST by BARLEY,KAPONE

GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON

ASSIST by SMITH,STAN

MISS 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,RODNEY

SUB OUT by TANNER,BARRON

SUB IN by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
SUB IN by KAPEK,TADEAS

MISS LAYUP by BARLEY,KAPONE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARLEY,KAPONE
MISS LAYUP by BARLEY,KAPONE(in the paint)

FOUL by GUE,FELIX
SUB OUT by SMITH,STAN

SUB IN by HALE,FONZ

GOOD 3PTR by BARLEY,KAPONE
ASSIST by HALE,FONZ

GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

GOOD LAYUP by KAPEK, TADEAS(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

MISS LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HALE,FONZ
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARLEY,KAPONE

REBOUND DEF by KAPEK,TADEAS

MISS LAYUP by BARLEY,KAPONE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALE,FONZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARLEY,KAPONE



05:12 SUB OUT by KAPEK,TADEAS

05:12 SUB OUT by GUE,FELIX
05:12 SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
05:12 SUB IN by SMITH,RODNEY
05:12 SUB IN by TANNER,BARRON
SUB OUT by MORAN,SHAWN 05:09
SUB IN by POPE, TOMMIE 05:09
05:01 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DARIUS
04:58 FOUL by BELL,DARIUS
04:58 TURNOVER by BELL,DARIUS
04:53 SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
04:53 SUB IN by GUE,FELIX
MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 04:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:30 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 30-28 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,BARRON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 03:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:51 TURNOVER by GUE,FELIX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:50
02:50 SUB OUT by GUE,FELIX
02:50 SUB IN by KAPEK,TADEAS
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALEN 02:27
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by POPE, TOMMIE 02:18 33-28 V5
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALEN --
02:00 TURNOVER by SMITH,RODNEY
TURNOVER by SLONE,TYLER 01:50

01:34 33-30 V3 GOOD LAYUP by KAPEK,TADEAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TANNER,BARRON

TURNOVER by POPE,TOMMIE 01:24
01:24 STEAL by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
FOUL by POPE,TOMMIE 01:21
SUB OUT by SLONE,TYLER 01:21
SUB IN by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN 01:21
01:18 33-33 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON
-- ASSIST by KAPEK,TADEAS
00:56 FOUL by HALE,FONZ
MISS FT by POPE, TOMMIE 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POPE, TOMMIE 00:56 34-33 V1

00:43 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON
-- ASSIST by HALE,FONZ

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALEN(in the paint) 00:21
00:21 BLOCK by KAPEK,TADEAS
-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,FONZ
FOUL by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 00:17

00:00 34-39 H5 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON
-- ASSIST by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salem (WV)

20:00 SUB OUT by KAPEK,TADEAS



SUB OUT by POPE,TOMMIE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JALEN
SUB IN by MORAN,SHAWN

SUB IN by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

TURNOVER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

STEAL by MORAN,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by MORAN,SHAWN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by MORAN,SHAWN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY

BLOCK by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

MISS LAYUP by MCGREW,BRAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN
SUB IN by SLONE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MORAN,SHAWN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

19:43
19:14
19:14
18:59
18:37
18:37
18:37
18:27

18:23
18:12
18:12
17:56

17:52

17:38
17:14
16:47
16:34
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:03
15:52
15:52

15:49

15:30

15:17
14:52
14:30
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:00

34-41

34-43

34-46

36-46

38-46

38-49

38-52

41-52
41-55

H7

H9

H12

H 10

H8

H11

H 14

H11
H 14

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RODNEY
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

STEAL by BELL,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RODNEY((in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RODNEY
GOOD LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
ASSIST by TANNER,BARRON

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

FOUL by BELL,DARIUS
TURNOVER by BELL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
SUB IN by KAPEK,TADEAS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RODNEY
MISS LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HALE,FONZ

ASSIST by SMITH,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
GOOD 3PTR by HALE,FONZ

ASSIST by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON
ASSIST by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

BLOCK by KAPEK,TADEAS

SUB OUT by SMITH,RODNEY
SUB IN by BARLEY,KAPONE

SUB OUT by TANNER,BARRON
SUB IN by SMITH,STAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STAN

13:30 41-57 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BARLEY,KAPONE



-- ASSIST by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

13:05 FOUL by HALE,FONZ
12:54 FOUL by KAPEK,TADEAS
GOOD FT by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 12:54 42-57 H 15
GOOD FT by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 12:54 43-57 H 14
12:33 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,STAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,BRAEDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:13 45-57 H 12
11:56 45-59 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,FONZ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 11:35
REBOUND OFF by SLONE,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by SLONE,TYLER(in the paint) 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BARLEY,KAPONE
11:07 TURNOVER by KAPEK,TADEAS
STEAL by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 11:07
MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 11:03
REBOUND OFF by SLONE,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,TYLER(in the paint) 10:58 47-59 H 12
10:43 MISS 3PTR by BARLEY,KAPONE
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN(in the paint) 10:23 49-59 H 10
10:11 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:07 SUB OUT by BARLEY,KAPONE
10:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,STAN
10:07 SUB OUT by KAPEK,TADEAS
10:07 SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
10:07 SUB IN by SMITH,RODNEY
10:07 SUB IN by TANNER,BARRON
SUB OUT by MORAN,SHAWN 10:07
SUB IN by POPE, TOMMIE 10:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALEN 10:07
SUB OUT by CRAVEN JR.,ANTHONY 10:07
MISS LAYUP by SLONE,TYLER(in the paint) 09:53
REBOUND OFF by POPE, TOMMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALEN 09:45 51-59 HS8
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:36
09:28 51-62 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HALE,FONZ
-- ASSIST by BELL,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD JR., TOBIAS
09:00 TURNOVER by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
STEAL by SLONE,TYLER 09:00
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:55 53-62 H9
08:55 FOUL by TANNER,BARRON
GOOD FT by SLONE,TYLER(fastbreak) 08:55 54-62 HS8
08:55 SUB OUT by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
08:55 SUB IN by BARLEY,KAPONE
FOUL by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 08:44
08:43 54-63 H9 GOOD FT by HALE,FONZ
08:43 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by HALE,FONZ
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALEN 08:28 56-64 H8
08:14 MISS 3PTR by HALE,FONZ
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,BARRON
07:59 TURNOVER by TANNER,BARRON
STEAL by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,TYLER(in the paint) 07:38 58-64 H6

ASSIST by MCGREW,BRAEDEN --
07:18 58-66 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RODNEY (in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,JALEN 07:18



07:18 MISS FT by SMITH,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,TYLER --

GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint) 06:57 60-66 H 6
ASSIST by SLONE,TYLER --
FOUL by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 06:37

06:37 60-67 H7 GOOD FT by HALE,FONZ
06:37 60-68 H8 GOOD FT by HALE,FONZ

06:37 SUB OUT by HALE,FONZ

06:37 SUB IN by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS

06:35 SUB IN by GUE,FELIX
GOOD 3PTR by SLONE,TYLER 06:16 63-68 H5
ASSIST by POPE, TOMMIE --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS

-- REBOUND OFF by GUE,FELIX

FOUL by SLONE,TYLER 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by GUE,FELIX

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:54 63-69 H6 GOOD FT by GUE,FELIX
GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint) 05:34 65-69 HA4
05:18 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,BARRON
-- REBOUND OFF by BARLEY,KAPONE
05:10 65-71 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BARLEY,KAPONE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JALEN 05:00
05:00 STEAL by TANNER,BARRON
04:56 65-73 H8 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,BARRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:40 FOUL by SMITH,RODNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
04:40 SUB OUT by GUE,FELIX
04:40 SUB IN by HALE,FONZ
GOOD JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 04:30 67-73 H6

ASSIST by MCGREW,BRAEDEN --
04:12 67-75 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RODNEY (in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JALEN(in the paint) 03:51 69-75 HE6
03:51 FOUL by TANNER,BARRON
SUB OUT by SLONE,TYLER 03:51
SUB IN by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN 03:51
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JALEN 03:51 70-75 H5

03:34 70-77 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BARLEY,KAPONE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TANNER,BARRON
TURNOVER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 03:21
03:07 70-80 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HALE,FONZ
-- ASSIST by SMITH,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,FONZ
02:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by MCGREW,BRAEDEN --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALEN 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BARLEY,KAPONE
01:49 FOUL by SMITH,RODNEY
SUB OUT by IBUKUNOLUWA,JOHN 01:49
SUB IN by SLONE,TYLER 01:49
MISS FT by ANDERSON,JALEN 01:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by HIBBITT,JAYDEN 01:45
01:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

01:24 70-83 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD JR.,TOBIAS
-- ASSIST by HALE,FONZ
MISS JUMPER by HIBBITT,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,FONZ
GOOD 3PTR by MCGREW,BRAEDEN 00:49 73-83 H 10



ASSIST by POPE, TOMMIE
FOUL by POPE,TOMMIE

FOUL by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

REBOUND OFF by MCGREW,BRAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGREW,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HIBBITT,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALEN

00:44
00:44
00:43
00:43

00:38
00:31

00:25
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:17

75-83 HS8
75-84 HO9
75-85 H 10

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by SMITH,RODNEY

GOOD FT by HALE,FONZ
GOOD FT by HALE,FONZ

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RODNEY



